

Rakesh Rai Vs. Somvir Singh & Ors.
MACP No. 460/19

04.02.2020

Present: Shri Avnish Rai, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Respondent No.1 Shri Somvir Singh in person.
Ms. Navdita, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.
Respondent No. 2/registered owner is ex-parte vide order
dated 23.09.2019.
Vehicle was uninsured.

Put up for conciliation on 20.03.2020.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
04.02.2020