

MACP no.460/19, 461/19, 462/19 and 463/19
Rakesh Rai, Rakesh Kumar, Kaptan Singh and Manoj Kumar
Vs.
Somvir Singh

06.01.2021

Present case file is being taken today as per order No. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court due to Covid-19 situation.

In terms of aforesaid order of Hon'ble High Court, a URL has been created vide office order no. 28337-28426/D&SJ/Sectt (N & NW)/RC/2020 dated 03.08.2020.

Present: Sh. Avnish Rai, Ld.counsel for petitioner Sh. Rakesh Rai through video conferencing.
None for other petitioners.
Sh. Ashok Dahiya, Ld.counsel for respondent no.1 with respondent no.1 in person.
None for respondent no.2.

None has connected on behalf of respondent no.2 through video conferencing despite availability of the URL. Therefore, no adverse order is required to be passed.

Be put up for appearance of respondent no.2/further proceedings on 22.02.2021.

Order sheet be digitally signed.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.01.2021