

MACP No. 460/19

Rakesh Rai Vs. Somvir Singh & Ors.

05.04.2021

Present: Sh. Avaneesh Rai, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.
None for respondent no. 1.
Respondent no. 2 is exparte vide order dated 23.09.2019.
Vehicle was uninsured.

Pleadings of the parties are complete. From the pleadings of the parties following issues are settled for consideration.

1. Whether the injured Rakesh Rai suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 08.01.2019 at 6:40 pm at Lampur Village, near Uttam Public School, Delhi within the jurisdiction of PS. Narela due to rashness and negligence on the part of Sh. Sombir Singh who was driving Car bearing registration no. DL4CR-1522 which was owned by Sh. Gurmeet Singh? OPP.

2. Whether the injured is entitled to any compensation if so to what amount and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issue arises out of the pleadings or pressed.

Put up for PE on **03.08.2021**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 12 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through their respective counsels against receipt.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi