

MACP no.460/19, 463/19 and 462/19
Rakesh Rai, Manoj Kumar and Kaptan Singh Vs. Somvir Singh & Ors.

13.12.2021

Present: Sh. Hari Shakar, Ld.counsel for petitioner Sh. Rakesh Rai.
None for other injured persons.
Sh. Ashok Dahiya, Ld.counsel for respondent no.1.
None for respondent no.2 who is already exparte vide order dated 23.09.2021.
Vehicle was uninsured.

No PW present. No affidavit filed. Steps not taken.

Adjournment on behalf of petitioner sought.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity for PE is granted. **However, in view of the conduct of the petitioner, the interest on the award amount, if any passed in favour of petitioner stands curtailed from today till further orders.**

Be put up for concluding PE on 21.04.2022. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to counsels for parties at least 2 weeks prior to next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the witnesses be taken well in advance.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.12.2021