

20 MACT 460/19
RAKESH RAI Vs. SOMBIR SINGH

20.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for driver cum possessory owner.
None for registered owner (**ex-parte vide order dated 23.09.2019**).
Offendering vehicle in uninsured.

Let court notice be issued to the petitioner for 12.11.20225.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.08.2025